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CIVIL COURT OF TRE CITY OF HEW YORK
COUONTY OF QUEENWS

Flaintift,

-against- COMELAINT

Ford Motor Company

Defandant.

Tha plaintiffs, by their atteorney, complaining of the

defendanta, respectfully show te tha Court and zllege:

AS AND FOR A FIRET CAUSE OF ACTION

That during the time hersein stated and hareinafter
mentioned, the plaintiff hersinafter referred to, was
and still is a muktudal insurance company duly organized
under the lawes of the State of Illincis, engaged in the
iegal transaction of buslness in the State of Kew Yark.
That during the time heretofore mentioned, plaintiff'=s
gubraogor was insured under a pelicy of insurance idaued
by the plain;iff angd was the owner of a 1999 Linecoln
Havigator #¥4 moecr vehiole bearing YIN #
sLupu2 SLAX i ctat was iovolved in a fire incident
on Movember 5, 2002 at Bruckner Plaza, Breonx, HNew York.
Upon infermation and belief that during the time
heratofora and at all timaes herainafter amaentioned, the
dafendants were dniné busineas within this County, S5tate

of Hew York, aa tha manufacturar and dealer respectively

of automobiles.



That on November 5, 2002, plaintiff's subrogor's vehicle
was damaged, 8ald vehicle manufactured and scld by the
defendants.

That the deferdants expresaly warranted to the
plaintiff*s subrogor that each part of the wehicle was
free of defects in mataria} and warkmanship and fit to
be ysed for the purpose intended and that zaid mator
vehicle was of good and mgrchantahle guality.

That the aforesald warrantias related to the aforesald
goods was part of the basisz and benefit of the bargain.
That the said warrantles were not true as the vehicle was
not warranted and failed to perform to the level expected
when umed for its ordinary and normal purposa inasmuch as
the vehicle on WNovember 5, 2002, while being pormally
usad and driven; with the exercise of due cara, guddenly
and without warning and solely becaussa of the dangerous,
dafectiva, malfunctioning and unsafe condition af saaid
automobile, the parta, appliances, wiring mechanlsms and
appurtenan:es*therata, the wahicle suffered a mechanical
breakdown and failure and caught fire and auatained
property damages ia a resait of sald breach of warranty.
That as a result of the foregoing, plaintiff sustained

damages in the 3w of $25,000.00, and plainciff has bheen

danmaged in aaid aum.




AS AND FOR A SECCHD CADSE OF ACTION

9. Flaintiff repeats, reiterates and realleges each and
every allegation contained in paragraphs "1" through "3
Inclusive, of the complaink, with the same force and
effect an though herein more fully =zet forth at length.

10. Upsan inf;rmatiun and helia{ that as hereinbefare shown
and alleged, the said antomobile was faulty, defective
and malfunctioning in the respects hereinbefore stated,
as said vehicle was2 being used.

11. The damages sustained were caused by the defendants'
failure to properly apd adequately manufacture, design
and inspect 3aid vehicle a=z to be free from defects.

12, OGpon information and belief, that by reason of all of the
foragaing, the plaintiff, haa been damaged in the aum of

$25,000.00.

WHEREFORE, plaintiff demanda judgment against the defendants
in it= flrst rcause of action i the =um of 525,000.00 and in it=
sacond cause of actioen in the aum of 525,000.00, together with

interest, cos3t’a and disbursements of thls action.

Datad: Huntington, New York SERFE, ANDREE & EAUFMAM
July 18, 2003 Attorney for Plaintiff
149 Main Street, PO Box 163
Huntington, Wew York 11743
[631) 421-44EB
File No.: AKS396

ALY/ 103




VERIFICATION

STATE OF NEW YORE )
} 3a.:
COUNTY OF SUFFOLE )

MAREK 2. ANDREE, being duly aworn, deposas and says:

That deponent is the attorney for tha Plaintiff in the within
action; that deponant has read the feregeing aummons and complaint and
knows the contents thareof; and that sams L3 true to deponent's own
knowledge, except as to the matters herein stated to be allaged upon
information and belief and that ax to those pattars he believas 1C to be

true.

The grounds of depcnent'= belief as to all matters are as followa:
Investigations and records on file with the Plaintiff and forwarded to

yauar dapn:_mant . \/
0

"MARK 5. RNDREE

rn to hafora me on
day of ZH& » 20073

CAROL J. DUEHR JOSEPHINE EDWARDS

Hotary Public, Atate of Mew York Hotary Public, State of New York
Ro. 52-4703234 Ro. 01EP4612632

Gualified in Suffolk County Gnalified in Suffolk County
Commizslon Expiras: Commisslon Expires:

JANET P. ONEILL .4 EVELYH 0. PADLAN

Fotary Publie, State of Wew York Roptary Public, State of New York
Ho. D10H4765456 Ho. 01PASOB4742

Quoaiified in Suffoik County Quslifind in suffalk County
tonmt saion Bxplres: - Cnmiasion Explrea:

MARCARITA GARCIL DANIELLE J. JERM

Notary Public, State of New York Notary Public, State of New York
¥o. OLGAGDHAZS5H Ho. 01JE&Q943495

(uatified in Auffolk County OQualifiaed in Suffolk County
Commigasion Expires: Commi salon Expiras:
SommenaVerlficaticn
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May 8, 2003

Insurance Solutions Group

Submgation Dapartment
P.0. Box 3082 | Sloamington, L 61702 | Phone 5389708814 | Fax 309-520-2626

FORD MOTOR COMPANY

SHANNNORTON

PARKLANE TOWERS WEST SUITE 300

THREE PARKLANE BLVD RECEryE, "
OEARBORN, M 481262568 AY 1 ¢

Ra:  QurFie

Qu e

STATE FARM INSURANCE Ciaim -
Your Claim 2

Your insurad: FORD MOTOR GO

Dato of Loss: November §, 2002
Amount Ctalmed: $28,330.98

Dear SHAWN NORTOMN:

We ora contacting you today on beivalf of STATE FARM INSURAMNCE reganding a losx. 'Wa have bean
Infgrmed that FORD MOTOR CO was insurad with your company at tha fime of tha ioas. Tha facks of the
accident Indicate your naured iz Eabde for payments that STATE FARM INSURANCE meda 10 its policyhoider
3 a resull of thia loan. Supporting documeniation by enclosed for your review.

Fease forward your payment o the ardress Haled abeve. Shosd you have any questions, plaasa fael free D
cordact me ot £-838-878-6814.
Sincaraly,
1. .
/7 ﬁ'ﬁc—

GREG PATTERSON EXT 3677
Subrogstion Analyst

CGC: LENNY BAMBERG



02/24/01 THD 13:12 FAL 514 37e S1m% LANGE TRCHMICAL Ronz

LANGE TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD

ONE AMES COURT, SUITE 210 PLANVIEW, NEW YORRK 11343 (516) 5T6-3102 FAX (516) 576-3105

Febeuary 3, 2003

Mi. Robert Lelppe

Siate Farm Insorance Company
P.O. Box 1259

Melvitle, New York 11747

Re:  Onr Fila No.: 2211-PM-576

Claim No.:
Insured:

. Vehicle: 1999 Lincoin Ni
VIN: SIMMPUIRL 4

N/A,
Examined: 1L720/02

Dear Mr. Leippe:

As you requeated, the sbove vehicle was examined at Insurance Auto Awctiors in Medford, New
York to determine the cacse and oddgin of the fire. The fillowing are onr fGindings and opinions.

Ceneral Obgervations:
Thcﬁmvd::danamwdqunpmmhwm“nmudhhmbm lﬂmdmdr%

mmmmmmm mth:mgmnwmpumtt?hn‘mﬂmiiwn
Additional examination of the front fenders revealed the fire to be most intense on the left side. This
ig tndicated by the burnizg of the palnt on the feft fender (Photo No. 8), while the righs feader had a
slight scorching of fhe paint (Photo No. 9).

Interior:

Examination of the laterior revenled that the (ire bad entered through e windshield and the loft
covrl aren damnging the top of tw dashboard snd the headliner. The falling the fire debris damaged

the seating arca (Photc Nos. 10 dwough 12).



02/20/03 THG 13:12 FAX 518 578 3105 LANGE TECHNICAL i Roos
Febroary 3, 2003 e e  Pageni
' SRV o £ I R N SO 3PS 5
M. Robert Leippo T
Stats Farm Inqurance Company S "i
R
Re:  OutFile No.: 2211-PM-576 PN

Claim No.: -

Inzured:

Emimﬁunnf&uwﬁhgundmﬁedﬂhhmﬂmvmhdmhﬂmwmuﬂmhaﬂoﬂﬂnﬂedm
this wree (Photo No. 13}, The fuse bax is located on the Jower Ieft side of the dashboard ©
E;muﬂnaﬂmnf&dsmmvnlndmhdlmﬂmnf:lamnﬂ:ﬁ:ﬁﬁrﬂﬂmhum&du
confributed to the fira (Fhoto No. 14). Hmmtedmtﬁ:ngumqlmﬁupmnlmﬂumpmul
10 disc CD player. Examination of the wiring gring to the CD player revealed no indications of

electrical activity (Photo No. 15).
E L] ﬂﬂ ! Q - ! ! .

The sbove vehicle 1s equipped with a 5.4 Liter V8 fel-injecied cagine, automatic trrmsmission and
has 4 wheel drive cepabilities. Analysis of the bum patiemns in the engine compartment indicates
that the fire originated in the left side of the engine compartment. Photograph nomber 16 is an
overall view of the engine compartment. Although the fire was intense, many consumable matesials,
such a3 the hoses, remained The above vehdele is equipped with plastic fender aprony . It wis
ohservad thut the left fendor apron was consomed duxing the Fire (Fhoto No. 16). Although the fire
was most intenss art the Jeft side of the engine comperiment, the right sxide of the sngine
mnmmamdhmm&ammmmmmﬂmmd
1o the five.

Lotuted ot the right rear of the cngine compartment Is the tapmiisslon filler tube. Examination of
this ntea revenled that the filler tuba dipatick, was fally inserted” Ne slgos of exgulsion of
tranmission finid were observed (Photo Mo, 17), Adjacent to the transmission filler stick located pa
the: right finder apron &5 the battery and related wiring. Though damaged from the heat of the fire,
m@ﬁ:ﬁmﬂﬂ%whmu“-ﬂ:mmmwu 18).

Mmmedtuth:nyﬂﬂmtnfdwengmenﬂmﬂmm Examination of the alternator and the

reisted wiring revealsd that only the insulation of the wiring going to the aiternador was birzied sa o
cesult of the heat of the fire (Photo No. 19). Examinstion of the radistor and radistor bozes revealed
that they hed oaly been scorched on the top partien due to the high t=mperstores reached ut the top
of the engine compartment. Alunmhsmmtheﬁndmndmdhfmbhdmﬁatmmﬂeuf

Motnted on the Jeft front of the engine Is the power steering resarvolr, Mhﬂbmplﬁhlb

oopsumed doring the fire, Hﬂﬂn&ndﬂaﬁhﬂamﬂﬂ:ﬂﬂamﬂmﬂdﬂnﬂam# -
hean consome<d (Photo Nes. 21 and 22). . -;::.,i'in_.}.-_;&# i_r_____.___;-_;--'

"‘-".

mnnapmmwumd. mmufmmmummmmm;m
No. 23). Emuahunofmuﬂd:mumnﬂﬂuldmdmmdin; sréws also revealed

e

mmmummmmammmormm Ouly p

] _-'-ﬂ" oo =F

ot _." g 5? m#tﬁ'h-

e

. AT an _f




02/20/93 THD 13:13 FAX B1E ETA 3108 LANGE TECHMICAL dioo4

Fobrary 3,2003 X L S Fage3.”
Mr. Robart Eeippe
State Ferm Insurance Company
Be: OwrFileNo.:
Claim Na.-
Insuxed:

were found to exist on the front porticn of the exhaust manifold (Photo No. 243, It shoukd be noted
thet the valve covers dre made of a fiberglsss material. Had the firc besn concentrated in this ares,
portions of the val¥e cover would have bean consumed (Photo No. 24). -Photograph mumiber 25 is an
oveall view of the left rear portion of the engine compartment. Photograph nomber 26 reveals the
totally conmuned plastic fender apron adjacent to e master cylinder. Examination of the wiring in
thin ares revealed that only the inmulation coverng the wiring barneages was conssmed. No
Indications of elactrical activity, arcing or beading of the wiring was observed. Insulation of the
wiring hamess was still intsct om the fwward portions of the harneases as indicated by the mrow.

Monnted in fhe left rear comer of the engine compatment edjacent to the fender is Iocated the
power distritirtian center, which was severely damaged from the heat and fixmes of the fire.
However, no electrical petivity wes noted in this area. Again, insulation remained on the wiring
harness directly behind this uait (Photo No. 27). _

. Examination of the fiel supply sod delivery hines along with other components in the flel system
(Photo No. 28) revenled no visible indications of a malfunction. Both mfety clips were commecied to
the delivery and retom lines, as indicated by the arrows. Only the plastic lnes going bo the fuel rail
on the right side of the Intake manifold mclicd aff during the fire (Phote No. 28). Furthex
examination of this arca revealed the ingulation to the firewall was still Intact with no residucs of a
hel spray pattern obsarved (Fhoto No_ 297,

Mousted to the left redr upper portion of the cow] 1s the fuel tank purge velve, which contains firel
vapors. When ignited along with the sumrounding plastic components and hosea created a secondery
ﬁnludandun:unhmmdﬂnmuhumm&nmmmﬂm area (Photo
Nos. 30 end 31).

Located directly hehind this arca of the cowl ia the windshield wiper motor, Examinstion of the
windihield wiper motar revealed o indications of electrical activity nsceasary to m:orcmih#
to the fire (Fhoto No. 32).

Located ia the left rear of the engine adjacent to the conmuned plastic fender well is positioned the
brake masier cylinder. Examinstion of the brake magter cyfinder revealed that the reservoir had
been totnlly conmuned, % was the top of the boike pressore speed coatrol deactivation switch, which
13 located. in fhe origin area of the Are (Photo Nox. 33 and 34). Due fo the fire and itz suppreasion,
wiring in this arca had heoome displacad; therefore tha wiriog poing to the switch could not be
confimmed. Althcugh thers is no recull for the brake pressure switch, an NETSA safety roealt
rumber 99V 124000 outlines 4 malfunction of the speed coutrol doactivation brnlee light pressore
swhich which resulty in en overheating condition. ‘This overheating crestes the potcatial for five.



V3720705 THRU 1¥:13 FAR 51€ 3Te 2108 LANGE TECHRICATL . ) ) Qoex

Febeomry3,2003 o - Paged -
M. Robert Leippe
Statz Ferm Insurance Company _
Re:  -OurFik No.: 2211-PM-576
Clalm No.:
Insured:

Review of this recull and our findings suggest that althongh the recall waa for 1992 and
1993 Litcoln, nmwmmmmmmmmdmmme

beake light switch
Comclusiony;
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Tronismission filier and dipstick tube -
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". PhotoNo.29: Lefirear of engine-and cowi area .-
Note, uinbumed insnlation directly above

T %, o '.. e .
: ] Electrical wiring with insutation bumed off a8 & ot
) .. . ofthe sccondary fire.
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YEREDE * FARISH OF WEST BATON ROUGE

FORD MOTOR COMPANY - STATE OF LOTUISIANA

Aol o e ke wa A ARA KR h 0 g wamn AR
PEITITON

NOW INTO COURT, through undenignod counsel, come plaintifs, State Farm Mutaal
Auteancblls Insurance Companry, & forsign inturer, autharized 10 o and daing businesa in the State
of N it p:csc0s of the b ge of mujnity
damiciled apd residing in the Parish of Bam Baton Rougs, State of Louisisns, who, with respect,
represcet the following:

I 1. .

Maed defsndant ferein is Ford Motor Coinpany, 8 forsign compeny, suthedzed o do sad
doing buyimess i the Simts of Liuiziane, wha Iy indebtect umto plaintiffs, foc the folkewing, 10 wit:

2. -
. At all s pertinont bereto I - - e vweers of 1 cortain
1995 Foed F-150 Pickup Truck (bareafter referred 10w the llllvehicie ).
3.

, Om or show March 27, 2001,  fire occurred undes the bood of the [llnicle il N
was dhiving on La. Hwy. 1 in Addln, Lovisians, resuhting in substantial fre dumaga 1o i versce.
4.

Plalntiffh allege that the sakd fire originated i the englne compartment of the1995 Ford F-150
Figkup Truck awnad ]

3.

Tive fire end resulting dxmage way ceuped by s defect in the ciectrinal ystam or othar defects

within the 1995 Foed -150 Plckuy Truck.
6.
The 1995 Ford F-150 Plckup Truck was deslgued, manufectured, assembiest sod wold. by

oefendnnt, Ford Motor Company.



T
mmmmkmmmﬁrmm ncts of negligence

aor Rl

A Mowlchuring, amembing, marketing andfor mifing & product which was
unrsasomnbly dangenom in constnacticn or compayiling;

B. Mamfaciuring, maembling, marketing and/or salfing 8 product which isunreasonsbly
dungarous jo design;

C Mamfaciuring, astembliste marketng pad/or selfing a product witich ks unregsonahily
dsngerous because an adoquate warning sbout the product wes pot provided; and

n, Paikura to warn users of the takn/detgers of the product subsequent Lo scpiriag msh
Encroviedge

8

At Wl imoen partioact bereto, State Farm Metud Autamitils hmmmcs Comgany sured the

1995 Ford F~130 Plekup Trock, and pravided coversge for the dmages rustained thereio,
. .

Purauant o the terms of ka fosurance policy and as » Tesult of the Sre, Sixe Ferm Mutual
Astomobile Jnarenea Compuny paid ta or ca betlf of ite kureds
s sor: of THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED KIGHTY-RIGHT AND 35/100
($3,388.55) DOLLARS,

10,

Petitioner, State Fenn Motuel Automobile Ynparance Company v subeogatad, kgally,
caventioualy, wsl by the terts of the polic, 10 the rights of TR
axainm defisdont, Ford Motor Company 1o the evtent of payments made hacein to, or oo behalf of,

I
.

Asaresilt of e inckdent described shove GG = -
aloss of FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT & 97/100 {3558.97y DOLLARS m o revind paymamds,
i adftian to foss of use, mental aoguish, 6nd convenince.

12,
Daspite sdosble dermn, defindard has refiwe to rdaburse phintits for their lossas.
WEEREFORE, pleistlfs proy that after dus procesdings ara had bereia, (here be jdgaant

i fuvoe of plalatifh, mmwmwwm_

_ﬂmmmmmjﬁrtbﬂmnﬁﬂmmdm



my&u1m&hgﬂhhnuﬁmnﬂuwfhﬁdddmudummpmludﬂrﬂlm-udﬁhu
procotdmgs end for all piher geoersl and equilsbio relicf.
By Amtamneys:

HANNALH, COLVIN & PIPES
2051 Sftversids Dyive, Suite 260

FORD MOTOR COMPANY
through its agest for sarvice of proceas:
CT Corporation Sysiams

#5350 United Plaza Bhad,

Baton Rougs, LA 70809

CERTIFIED
TRUE COFY

WAR 2 b 2002

B
WEST BATOW ROUGE



HANNAH, Cﬂwm S PIPES, 1..1..1'.
A.TI'[INE‘I'E AT AT
2051 SILVERSIDE DRIVE, SUTTE 260
BATOH ROUOE, LOUISIAN A 70808
TELEPHCME: {215} 766-8140
FACSTMILE. (125} T86-3346

HANT, 5. HANNAH
w lﬁl"ﬂ::l%?‘gm '[195.1- 1995}
LALVIL L KeTONALD
- February 8, 2002
M. Shawn Norton
Claim3s Depertment
Ford Motor Contpany
Parklane Tower West, Suite 300
Three Parklane Bivd.
Dearhome, Michigan 48126-2568°
Re:  State Farm Claim No.:
Insored: -
Date of Lous: Magch 27, 200
+ Our File No.: 133-2335
Dear Ms. Norton:
'Belnwis;huinfutmnﬁunwumqmud:
2. was driving on La. Hwy. ] in Addis, Louisiana
_ when he noted amoloe coming out from under the hood. He palled into a gas station
“ and was able to extinguich the fire. He had his vehicle towed to Hollingsworth
Richarda Ford where a serviee advizor told him the firg waa siarted Hy the trck’s -
3._ None,
4. 1995 Ford Pickup F150, VIN#FTEX15HsSHI
5. o226
6. Photogrnph:wﬂlbeﬁ:rnuhed
7. lenhﬂ'b:hwcsihedefwuuthemk sapnudmmmlm:mamwh.
8.




N D

¥ Ve

Ms, Shawn Noston
Febroary §, 2002

Page 2
9.

10.

11.

12,
13,
14,

15.

The defective part has beea replaced.

The velticle has been ropaired and is in the possession of State Fann's insnred.
Plaintiff is trying to locate the location of the defective part

Attached i3 a copy of the repair estimate, checks issued and a copy of the invoice for
towing charges.
Pleintiff does not have a service history for the vehicle.

No additions or modifications vwere made to the vehicle,
The enginie was nmming at the time of the incident.
Vehicle was purchased new from Richards Hollingaworth.

I you need any fotther information or wish to discuss this matter, please do not hesitate to

. comtact me.

With kind parsonal regards, I remain
Very truly yours,
W. Rensom Pipes
(WRPPES(SHCPLLF CTIM)
WRP/th
Enclosures




HANNAH, COLVIN & PIFES, L.L.P.
ATTORKENS AT LAY ) *
1051 SILVERSIDE TRIVE. SUTTE 260
BATON ROUCE, LOUISIANA 20808
TELEFHOME: [225) T06-8247

FACSIMILE: {125) 766-5546
wv.w | ' HANS, _
LALREL 1 M=DCAALD (oL - 15%5)
KRYSTENA L HARPER
December 3, 2001 ; ;
) !:/
:bﬂ
Ms, Shawm Nerten é
Claims Department . :
Ford Motor Company -
Paridane Tower West, Suite 400
Three Paridane Blvd
Dearbornel Michigan 48126
Re:  State Farm Claim No.:
Tnsured: 1
Date of Loss: March 27, 2001
QO File No.: ’ 133-2335
Dear Ms, Norton:
mmmmlmm'medhy Stato Farm Mutual AutoniGEa

Cm,hmmmMn:Mnhﬁmwﬁdmmﬁ {arch
. 2001, in the nsured’s IBQSFMdF-IEDPi;kumeuk,rmlﬁngindlmlaﬂmulhsﬂ,Bﬂ.Si

_ Fyou would like to mspect the 1993 FnrdF—lSﬂPiclimedt.plﬂaeincluduSmFm

in the inspectici. . '

_.Bfway of this correspondence, State FamFm&CmaltyCompmyisphdnsF&dMntm
Cmmﬂmmnmmwemafﬁhdﬂnaaﬂiamﬁngﬁm ;
reimburscmeit of peyments made, urmhnmnﬁa.mbehalfufituilmreds.the]yﬁm The subject
mum@h&rmnwofmmmWSm La.

W) Ry Yogen] bl

_ ‘ W, Ransom Pipes : &l-
: o 117
it W |7l
. __ - \[k P _
- %a'\.\.
A
o







State Farm tnsurance Companies

’ *

Lomela Clen Oifon
2501 MoPFheriost, 3k, 154
Lareda, TX 78K

July 19, 2000

Attention:

Shawn Norton

Ford Moter Company

Park Lane

Towera West

3 Park Lane Boulevard, Sultae 300

Dearborn,

M1 48126-2568

BE: <Clalm Fumber:
Our Inaured:
Yehicle: B

Dear Mr. Norton: ([52.!

Our office iz providing you with the following information as

raguesztad.

1.
2.

3.

Ti
10,

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16,

20,
21.

ident w::‘gﬁgfi%;_:gggaii Laredo, Texas.

was app Y ck away from his
hobe whan he smalled aomething burning and once he
arrived home, he noticed =smoke coming out of the
angite cobpartment and opeted the hood and notlced a
fira which appeared to be next to the master cylinder
and the ssnaor.
Enclosed 13 a copy of the fire report.

The milaage at tha time of the incident was 87,510,
Enclosad are original photographs of the fire damage.

Thae alleged defaect was a fanlty sensor vhich caussd
the fire to begin and caused damage to the hood panel,
cruige control modulb, steering vheel alr hag, mastar
cylinder, and engine harness.

Photographs enclosed

The repalrs have bean completed.

3901 McFarson Suite 153

The repalr sstimate 1s enclosed

Name insured agrvica ims on the vehicle, and,
therefore,-does not have -any servies records.

Mot applicable

The engipe was ronning.
The keys wera in the ignition.

WHNE CFFICE: PLOONTNGTON, ILLIRA[E $17va-0001



Shawvn Korton
Claiw ¥Wmber: 53-C570-250
Page 2

24. The vehicle wWas purchased oh or about April 1999 from
Bamas Motar Coxpahy.

Sincersly, .

L) (e

Carmen V. Arce

Claim Representative

State Farm Mutual Antomohlle Insurance Company
{956) 727-0982

CYA/hh/025/0719013r
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State Farm insurance Companies

Juna 15, 2000

Ford Motor Company
Parklane Towers Weskt, Suita 400
Dearborn, KI 48126-2568

RE: Clain Numhetr:
Our Insured:
Date of Loss: June 7, 2000

vehicle: © 1997 Ford iat
VIN Number: 1FTDX17
Dear Sir/Madam:

The identified 1997 Ford Fi50 1= insured by State Farm Mutual
Butogobile Insurance Company. Thia 1997 Ford F150 experienced a
partial fire.

State Farn would like fo give yon an opportunity to inspect the
maater cylinder removed and give you advance notice of
. gubrogation claim.
. f Please contact me at the mmber listed below-

Sincerealy,

! Clalm Representative
i State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
{256} T27-0982

CVA/ma/043/0615028r

HOME SFFICE: LoGiiGToN, [LLIWALE 41T10-0001

ERS5-0ra-LC-2918
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Mutual. 5050 W Tilghman St Suits 200
Allentown PA 1R104
Tel: (610) 398-9800 / (800) 5210986

% Libe]'ty Liberty County Mutsal Insurance Company

Agril 18, 2005
| TARE - "
FORD MOTOR COMPANY ,‘ L TR
THREE PARKLANE BLVD, STE 30¢ ; o [
DEARBORN MI 48126 ! APR 21 o5 |

OUR INSURED:
CLAIM DATE OF LOSS: 02/18/2005

FILE NUMBER.

YOUR INSURED:

Dear To Whom It May Conceam:

On February 18, 2005, our insured's 2001 Ford F150, vm#lmwwml_med to smoke
insured-was driving and the engine sub om fire while stopped on the sidc of the

while o
road mg 7 total-tors-torthe vakicle. Enclosed are , of payment, aii égtivoate and a wtal
1085 evahuation with mezifica of safsty recalls regarding Ph:lt::u'ical mallgmmmr *

The total damage to our insured's vehicle was $18,375.46, If you have any questions, please contact me.
Thaok you.

Sincercly,

CHRISTOPHER STRELLA

Subrogation

Extension 431

Helping People Live Safer, Mare Ssenre Lives Pt
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Nationwide’ — | l)p
On'Your S’.de,_ RECEIVED uay 1 5 2003 g

Nationwide Ingurance » 110 Etwood Davis Road, North Syracuse, N.Y. 13212 » 315-453-3504
© May 6, 2005

Ford Motor Company
Parklane Towers West — Smite 300

Three Parklane Boulevard
Desrbom, MI 48126-2558

:::mml:;.zmmﬁumlﬂ - DDL 17/!8,/0}

Dear Ms., Nortoo:

Asg you will recail you and I spoke 4 weeks ago. 1 am the manager of a centralized unit that has
been handling subrogation claims Nationwide has involving sutomchbile firea and possible
defects since September, 2004, We also huve been handing these claima for our affitiate
company Allied singce February, 2005. You have had discussions on several claims with my
atencistey Kathio Styer, Lynn Eiliz and Lynn Koenck. Our goal has been to egtabligh a positive
working relationship with your company, and to only submit claims to your company having

Enclosed you will find supporting materials regarding 63 of our cluime relsting to the cruise
control rocsll. We have provided a List of theee claimes, and supporting documents for each claim
whick are scparated and in the same order as they appear on the list. These claims are for the
cagiern stales in our operation. 'We wre wailing for & report oo our western states handied by
Allied, and as s00n a8 it is available I will send thoss to you for review. As we discussed during
our phone call many of these claims were handled and closed poor to us being aware there was
an isgue with the criise conirol. Therefore, on some of those clwirns we did not sacure a cause an
origin report, and the vehicles are no longer svailsble. On all claims we have provided
photographs and eatimetes that clearly docoment the area wheee the fite started.

1 would appreciate discossing this with yor or someons st Ford once you have received thig and
have had an opportmyity to review. Please contact me by phone at 315-453-3594, by fax at 614-
961-3180 or by EMAIL at mabbete@nationwide.com. We look forward to continue working
with you and your team, building a strong working relationship, md working towards coat
effsetive resohntions of claima for both of our compenies,

Mabbett - . OWAY 18 7608

Subrogation Minager

OFFICE QN e



Customer Drata Link - CuDL Pagel1of 1

Al Action Detalle for lsaus

Prinl
. vt 1FTDFo7zcvIE Yaar: 1997 Model: F-SERIES  Cawe: 391168126
Nl Owmar Status: Subsacuent WHD: 1
Sympiom Deac: FIRESMOKE VISIBLE FLAME Primary
Fasaon Beec: LEGAL - INSURANCE COMPANY SETTLEMENT Secondary Phone:
Lasue Type: 02 INFGRMATION kssue Stamme CLOSED
Aetion; ADVISE CUBTOMER TO CONTACT THEIR INSURRANCE COMPANY FOR ASBISTANCE
Daalor: Origin Desc: US CONCERN CABE BASE
Odomeler: FTHIE M Covan Typa: PHONE
Analyat Name: SHIELA PIGEAL Anatyat: SPIGEAU
Action Date: 04222005 Action Thwe: 10.53.18.907 Action Date: No
Gallay Brvlormation [f Ditferent Fromm Yehicle Ownar:
First Nema Middie Inltial Last Heme Dry Phone Fehatioaship
ROSANA BALDERAS CHILD

Commanta CUSTOMER SAID: AEH CALIGHT ON FIRE ABOUT 1 YR AGO-NSURANGE COMFANY FAID FOR THE REPAIRS
AND REBUILD THE VEH-CUST WAS WASHING VEH THE OTHER DAY AND NOTIGE COOLANT N OIL-HUSBAND TOOK VEH
TO AN INDEPENDENT -WAS TOLD THIS I3 A COMMON ISSUE ON THESE VEH-CUST DID GALL DLA WHEN THE FIRE
HAPPENED BUT DLR ONLY SAID TO CALL INSURANCE QOMPANY-CLIST DID NOT KNOW TO CALL CRC-CUST SEEKING FIN
ASST ON THISDEALER SAID: NACRC ADVISED: YOUR INSURANCE COMPAMY HAS THE RIGHT TO PURSUE CLAMS FOR
REIMBURSEMENT AGAINST FORD. HOWEVER, FORD WILL BE UNABLE TO INVERTIGATE YOUR CLAIM AS REPAIRS TO
YOUR YEHICLE HAYE BEEN PERFORMED AND YOU ARE CURRENTLY TN THE PROGESS OF PURSUING A GLAIM WITH
YOUR MSURANCE GOMPANY.




Customer Data Link - CaDI. Page1of 1

All Action Detala for Isaue

Piint
. VN 1 Year: 1597 Modek: FSERIES Cwaa: 301161125
Ownar Staluy: Subseouent W3D: 1

] LEAKB HEAD GASKET Primery
Raxgon Dasc: RECALUONP - VEHICLE INVOLVEMENT Saconcary Phone:
Tnsue Type: 02 INFOAMATION Issum Statuy: CLOSED
Actlon: ADVISE CLIST NO FSA'S AT THIS TIME
Denler: 04554 SEGAHN FORD MERCURY Ovigin Desc: US INGLIRY CASE BASE
Odomater: 57000 M Comm Typs: PHONE
Analyst Hame: SHIELA PIGEAU Analyst SPIGEAU
Agtion Date: 04/22/2006 Action Time: 10.55.55.500 Action Data: No

Calist Informatian B Ditftamnt From Yehicia Cwmar:

First Haine Midcia Inltial Laut Harw Day Phore Relstionshlp
ROBANA BALDERAS CHILD

Commants CUSTOMER SMD: -VEH CAUGHT ON FIRE ABCGUT 1 YR AGO-INSURANCE GOMPANY PAID FOR THE AEPAMIRS
AND REBULE THE VEH-CUST WAS WASHING VEH THE OTHER QAY AND NOTKGE COOLANT I OIL-HUSBAND TOOK VEH
TO AN INDEPENDENT -WAS TOLD THIS 13 A COMMON I35UE ON THESE VEH-CUST DID CALL DLR WHEN THE FIRE
HAPPENED BUT DLR ONLY SAID TQ CALL INSURANCE COMPANY-CURT DID NOT KNOW TO CML CRC-CAIST SEEKING FIN
ASST ON THISDEALER BAMD: NACRC ADVISED: VEHICLE IS NOT INWOLVED IN ANY RECALLICSP AT THIS TIME.-REZIONAL
RECALL, 8R04 13 NUT APPUCABLE TO CUST ==DID NOT MENTION beB2e TO CUST AS T HAS EXPIRED AND WOULD ROT
BE APPLICIELE—THIS PROGHAAM WILL BE IN EFFECT UNTIL MARCH 31, 2001, REGARDLESS OF MILEAGE. SOME OF THE
AFFECGTED YEHICLES MAY EXPERIENCE ENGINE CODLANT LEARS AT THE ENGINE FRONT COVER GASKET, IFNOT
CORRECTED, THESE COOLANT LEAKS CAN LEAD TO ENGINE DAMAGE IF THE ENGINE OYERHEATS FROM LOW
COOLANT CA IF THE O i3 CONTAMINATED WITH COOLANT.,




Customer Data Link - CoDL Page 1 of 1

All Action Detalls for lssum
Prm
. VIN: 1 Yoor: 1597 Model: F-SERIES Case: 331161125
Oumar Btalive: Bubsaquent WED: 1295-08-31
Symptom Dasc: COOLING SYSTEM LEAKS HEAD GABKET Pﬂ_rn_
Reazon Deac: AWA - AWA DENIED Satondery
lystugm Typt: 02 INFORMATION Insue Status: CLOSED
Action: ADVISE GUST YEHICLE 15 BEYDND WARRANTY; NO ASSISTANCE
Dasjer: 04558 SEQUIN FORD MERCURY Origin Deac: US CONCERN CASE BASE
Ddomolat: 57000 M Comm Typa: PHONE
Anskdyst Hagmie SHIELA PIGEAL Anahyst: SPIGEAL
Action Date: H4/25/9005 An!lﬂnﬂm: 10.51.63.211 Acotion Detaz No

Caller information if Difterent From Vihicls Ouner:

First Hewo Niiciclle Indtial LosiNpma  DayPhone  Falwtionship
ROSANA BALDERAS CHILD

Comments CUSTOMEH SAID: VEH CALGHT ON FIRE ABDUT 1 YR AGDHNSURANCE COMPANY PAID FOR THE REPAIRS
AND REBURD THE VEH-CUIST WAS WASHING VEH THE OTHER DAY AND NOTIGE GOOLANT IN OIL-HUSBAND TOOK VEH
TO AN INDEPENDENT -WAS TOLD THIS |3 A COMMON ISSUE ON THESE VEH-CUST DID GALL DLA WHEN THE ARE
HAPPENED BUT DLR ONLY SAID TO CALL INSURANCE COMPANY-CUST DIC NOT KNOW TO CALL CRC-CLIST SEEKING FIN
ASET ON THISDEALER SAID: NACRC AIVISED: | HAVE REVIEWED YOUR SITUATION AND UNFORTUNATELY, THERE ARE
NO WARRANTIES, FSA/CEF ON YOUR VEHICLE THAT WOULD PROVIDE ASSISTANCE FOR THIE REFANR===VEH |3
BEYOND AWA GUIDEL'NES=—=DID NOT MENTION TO CE*ST ABOUT 58826 AS T EXPIRED **THIS PROGRAM WILL BE IN
EFFECT UNTIL MARCH 31, 2001, REGARELESS CF MILEAGE. SOME OF THE AFFECTED VEHICLES MAY EXPERIENCE
ENGINE COOLANT LEAKS AT THE ENGINE FRONT COVER GASKET. F NOT CORRECTED, THESE COOLANT LEAKS GAN
. LEAD TO ENGINE DAMAGE IF THE ENGINE OVERHEATS FROM LOW COOLANT OR IF THE OLL IS CONTAMINATED WITH
COOLANT.

e -
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Nationwide’
On Your Side”™

NMaticnwide Insurancs » 110 Elwood Davis Road, North Syracuse, N.Y. 13212 « 315-453-3

I T R N

May 6, 2005

Foxd Moter Compeny

Parklane Towers West — Suite 300
Thres Parklane Boulevard
Dearbormn, M1 48126-2568

Autn: Shawn Norton
Re: 63 claima relating to cruize control recall
Doar Ms. Norton:

As you will recall you end I spoke 4 weeks ago. I am the manager of a contralized wmit that haa
been handling subrogstion claime Naticowide has invelving sutomobile fires and possible
defectn since September, 2004, We also have been handling these clalms for our affiliate
comnpany Allied sincs Fabiuary, 2005. You have had discnstions on several claany with my
associgies Kathie Styer, Lymm Ellis and Lynn XKoenck. Our goal hax heen to establish & positive
working relationship with yout ¢company, and to only submit claims to your company having
noerit,

Enclosed you will find supporting materials reganding 63 of our claims relating to the cruise
control recall. 'We have providad a list of these claima, and supporting doeaments for each claim
which are separated and in the same order a5 they appeir on the list. These cleims are for the
castam states in onr operation. We fre waiting for a repaxt on our westom states handled by
Allied, and s zoon as it in available I will zend those to you for review. As we discussed during
our phone call many of thess claims were harviled and closed prior to us being awar there was
an 1sae with the cuise control. Therefore, on some of those claims we did not secure & couse an
origin report, and the wehicles are po. longer available. ‘On all claimx we have provided
photographe and estimates that clewrly document the area where the fire started.

I wirild apprecinte discuasing this with you or someone at Ford once you have received this and
have bad an opportunity fo review. Pleaze contact me by phone at 315-453-3594, by fax at 614-
961-3130 or by EMAIL st mabbetc@nationwide.com. We look forward fo continue working
with you and your team, building a strong working relationship, and working towsrds cost
effective resolutions of claims for both of our companies,

Subrogation Manager
VI {2

: [N & R
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On Your Side FCBIYSE ay 1 g g

Nationwide Insurance = 110 Elwood Dayis Road, Nosth Syracuse, N.Y. 13212 - 315-453-359%4
May 5, 2005

Ford Motor Conipany

Parklane Towers West — Suite 300

Three Pardae Boulevard
Dempbom, MI 48126-2568

Atin: Shawn Notton | m (/

_Re: 63 claims relating to cruise comtrol recall

Dear Ms. Norton:

As you will recall you and I spoke 4 weeks ago, [ um the menager of a centralized unit that has
been handling subrogation claims Nationwide has involving antomobile  fires and possible
defects pince September, 2004, We also have been handling theme claima for our affiliate
company Allied since Febrary, 2005. You have had discussions on several claims with my
esgociates Kathie Styer, Lynn Ellis and Lynn Koenck. Our gosl has been to sstablish a positive
working relationship with your conrpany, aud to only submit claims to your company having
merit.

Enciossd you will find supporting materials regarding 63 of our ciaima relating i the cruise
control recall 'We have provided a list of thesc claima, snd supporting documents for each claim
which ame separated and in the same order as they appear on the list. These claims are for the
castern stales in our operation. We are waiting for a report on our western states handled by
Allied, and a8 soon ag it ig available I will send thoes to you for review. As we discussed during
our phone call many of these claims wero harkdled and closed prior to us being aware there was
an issue with the cruise control. Therafors, on scme of those claima we did not secure & cause an
origin report, and the vehicles e no longer avamilable. Omn all claims we have provided
plotographe and estimates that clearty document the area where the fire started.

I would appreciate discussing thiz with you or someone at Ford opce you have received this and
have had an opporhmity to review. Pleass contact me by phone et 315-453-3594, by fax at 614-
961-3180 or by EMAIL at mabbetci@mnationwide.com. We look forward to comtimie working

with you and your team, building a strong working relastionship, amxl worong towards cost
effcetive reaclotions of claims for beth of our companies.

P e .
gﬂl FORD MOTOR GobBanNY
RECEEp N

Suhmgmoangu T2 AIAD 1 pare !
MAY 13 2005 |
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On Your Side”

Nationwide surance * 110 Elwood Davig Road, Narth Syracuse, N.Y. 13212 » 315-453-3594
May &, 2005

Ford Mator Company
Parklapn Towers West — Suite 300

Three Parklane Boulevard
Dearbora, MI 48126-2568

At Shawn Nortoun

, {23( 0%

Re: 63 claims relating to cruise control recall

As you will recall you and I spoke 4 weeks ago. [ em the manager of a centralized unit that has
been handling subrogation claims Nationwide has involving mutomobile fires and possible
defects since Septmmber, 2004. We also have been hendling these claima for our affiliste
company Allied zince February, 2005. You have had discussions on several claims with my
associates Kathie Styer, Lynn Ellis and Lynn Koenck. OQur gnal has been to establish a positive
workdng relationship with your company, and to only submit claims to your company having
meTit

Enclosed you will find supporting materials regarding 63 of oir elaimy relgting to the cruise
control recall. 'We have provided a list of these claims, and supporting documents for each claim
m“mmﬂhmmmﬂﬂummmﬂum These claims are for the
egstem states in our operation. 'We are waiting for a report on our wegiern states handled by
Allied, and a3 goon as it is evailable [ will zend those to yon for review. As we discussed during
our phone call many of thess ¢laims were handled and closed prior to us being aware there was
an isme with the cruise control. Therefore, on some of those claims we did not secure 4 cause an
origin report, and the vehicles are no longer available. On all claims we have provided
photographe and estimates that cledrly document the area where the fire started.

[ would appreciate discussing this with you or someene et Ford once you have recerved this and
have had an opportunity to review. Please contact me by phone at 315-453-1594, by fax at 614-
061-3180 or by EMAIL at mebbetc@nationwidecom. We look forward to continne working
with you end your tesw, building e strong working relationship, and working towards cost
effietive resolutions of cluims for both of our companies.

W . | RS NOTOR GO ¢
Mabbett 1 wﬁFEﬁFﬁq :
Subrogaticn Manager . WAY 197200

SFmice 4 L
i
o

SAEhER

AP

FeBZ-01-000-001a






EADS-







CuDL Issue List Papgslof 1

ISSUE LIST
Last Handling Date/ Name/ Vind
lasue Siatus Reason Dasc CasgNo,  Mod8! Yoar and Vehicle Linalasus Typs
21999 sPuapy1eLs NI 099 EXPEDITION
CLOSED WARFIANTY - MULTIPLE HEPAIR 431842008
9/21998 1P LS 1960 EXPEDITION iz
CLOSED WARRANTY - BUMPER-TO-BUMPER 43£842008
71231950 1P 185 I 009 EXPEDITION 02
CLOSED PROD/COMP DURSERF - VEHICLE QUALITY 431842000
TI21H000 1FMPUA 836 EXPEDITION 03
CLOSED WARHRANTY - MULTIPLE REPAIR 431
704629 \FMPUBLSUIIII 1959 EXPEDITION ]

CLOSED PROC/COMP DURPERF - VEHICLE QUALITY 491842009




Customer Data Link - CuDL Page 1 of 2

Al Action Detxils for lasis

o Enl
¥IN: 1F|ﬂj1m.m- Year: 1999 Modal: EXPEDITION  Cass: 431842008
Wama: Oumer Siatus: Originat WSD: 1889-05-28

Desc: CLIMATE CTHL. LACK OF HEAT AUTO TEWP CTAL Primary Phons:
Reason Desc: WARRANTY - MULTIPLE REPAR Sacandary Phon
Iszoe Typs: 03 CONCERN kests Status: CLOSED
inittl Curtomer Contact:
Aetiam REOUEET CRMWEVC MR TO CONTACT CUSTOMER
Deader; 0GBET SAYVILLE FORD Origin Daso: GENERAL CAD
Odowsie: 5500 Mi Comm Typa: PHONE
Anshyat Namea: HEATHER MARSTON Anahysl; HMARSTOM
Acilon Date: 050941000 Actich Tine: 00.50.08.060 Action Deta: Mo
Caller Information If Diflerant From Yahicla Owner:
Firai Namsa Micdia inilla Lt Nama Day Pholo Rulationship
OAOQUEL DAMADED SFOUSE

Commaents CUSTOMER SAYS: HAD VEH AT DLA & TIMES FOR AfR CONDITIONING CONCERN; CUST PICKED) UP VEH ON
JULY 2089 STATING SHE IS STHL HAVING SAME PROBLEM: A/C 1S NOT COOLING; A TECH DID COME TO LOOK AT THE
¥EH CUST WAS HOPING THAT THEY WOULD BE THE OMNES THAT WOLLD PERFORMED THE REFAIR ON HER YEHL CUST
WOULD LIKE TOHAVE THEN FX THE VEH AND NOT THE DLR. SHE DOES NOT FEEL THAT THEY ARE CAPABLE OF DOTNG
THE REPAIR. CLSTI REQUESTING TO HAVE THE FIELD REP COMCE TO LOOK AT HER VEH AGAIN BUT AT A DIFFERENT
DLA. PER CUSTOMER, DEALER EAYS: CAC ADVISED: - VEHIGLE UNDER BUMPER-TO-BUNPER WARRANTY - WILL
FORWARD INFORMATION TO THE DEALERSHWP, WITH A COPY TD THE RESIONAL OFFICE - WILL REQUEST CRIWSERVICE
. MANAGER CONTACT CUSTOMER WITHIN 2 BUSINESS DAYS INFERENCE CASE ID: 4589

Action: ADVISE CUST INFO WILL BE SENT TO DLR; CONTACT CRM

Dealer; 03357 SAYVILLE FOFAD Origgn Deszz US CONCERN CASE BASE
Ocometer: 5500 Ml Comm Typa: PHONE
Analyst Naree: HEATHER MARBTON Analyet: HMARSTON
Action Dake: 06/00/1959 Action Time: 09.53.0960  Action Dutsz No
Caller Information If Dilfterent From Yehicle Cwmar:
Faat M Miiddie intial LastMame DayPhone  Relathorship
GROUEL [PAMADED SPOKIBE

Comments CUSTOMER SAYS: HAD VEH AT DLR 6 TIMES FOR AR CONDITIONING CONCERN; CUST PICKED UP VEH DN
JULY 20499 STATING SHE IS STILL HAVING SAME PROBLEM; A/G IS NOT COOLING; A TECH DID COME TO LODK AT THE
VEH CLST WAS HCOPING THAT THEY WOULD BE THE OMES THAT WOULD PERFORMED THE REFAIR ON HER VEH, CUST
WOULE LIKE TO HAVE THEN AX THE VEH AND NOT THE DLA. 3HE DOES NOT FEEL THAT THEY ARE CAPABLE OF DOING
THE REPAIR. CUSTIS REQUESTING TO HAVE THE FIELD REP COMCE TO LOCK AT HER VEH AGAIN BUT AT A DIFFERENT
DLR. PER CUSTOMER, DEALER SAYS: CAC ADVISED: - VEHICLE UNDER BUMPER-TO-BUMPER WARRANTY - WL
FORWARD INFORMATION TO THE DEALERSHIP, WITH A COPY TO THE REGIONAL OFFICE - WILL REQUEST CRAWSERVICE
MANAGER CONTACT CUSTOMER WITHIN 2 BUSINESS DAYS INFERENCE CASE Ik 4569

Actlon: CUSTOMER RERUSES TO HAVE WORK DONE

Deslar: 03857 SAYYILLE FORD Ovigin Desc: DEALER
Odomeler; 6300 Wi Comm Typr: PHONE
Analyst Hame: S8AYVIELE FORD Anahyel: F13103

I, -



Customer Data Link - CuDL Fage 2 of 2

Action Dake: (/02/1005 Action Thme: 12.53.27.116 Aclion Deln: o
. Commante WO REPAIR




Customer Data Link - CaDL Page 1 of 1

Al Action Detalls for sl

. Pritt
vin: 1FiPU L Yaar: 1569 . Modek EXPEDITION — Case: 431842009
Neme: Ourer Biataa: Original WSD: 1999-06-28
Symptoms Deas: CLMATE CONTROL. LACK OF COOLING Prisury Phons:

Raascn Desc: WARRANTY - BUMPER-TO-BUMPER Sacondary Phone:

isshe Type: @3 CONGERN lnstle Shler: CLOSHN

keitlal Custnmngr Contact:

Action: FEGUEST CRMBVC MGR TO CONTACT CUSTOMER

Daaler: 03657 SAYVILLE FORD Ovigin Desc: BENERAL CAC
Dcometer: G500 MI Comen Typs: PHONE

Aratyxi Name: AINSLEY EDWARDS Analyst: AEDWARDS

Aclion Date: 08X2/1909 Action Time: 11.12.20.259 Action Dats: No

Gulier information if Different From Vehlcls Ownar:
Firnt Norwe Miciche Initfat Lask Namnoy Dy Phone
RATEL DAMADED S147582512 SPOLISE

Comments CUSTOMER SAYS: GUST SAYS THAT BHE WOULD LIKE A FORD TECH. TO COME AND LOOK AT HER VEHICLE,
AND REPAIR THE VEHICLE. PER CAUSTOMER, DEALER SAYS: NONE GAG ADMISED: WE RECOMMEND THE REPAR BE
PERFORMED BY A FORLYVEM DEALERSHP. WOULD YOU LIKE FOR ME TD RECOMMEND A DEALERSHIP N YOUR AREAT

INFERENCE CASE 1D; 4500
Action: ADVISE CUST INFO WILL BE SENT TO DLR; CONFACT CRM
. Daaler: 03857 SAYVILLE FORD Origin Dese: US CONCEH N GASE BASE
Odomater: 5500 A Commn Typs: PHONE
Analyst Neme: AINSLEY EDWARDS Analyst: AEDWARDS
JAction Date: 08/09/1999 Action THms: 11.12.20.253 Actioh Dats: No

Caller Information if Different From Yahicle Oweer:
First Nama Sddie initial Lest Name Day Phone Ralationship
RATEL D'AMADED 5167583312 SPOUSE

Comments CUSTOMER SAYS: CUST 8AYS THAT SHE WOULD LIKE A FORAD TECH. TO QOME AND LOOK AT HER VEHICLE,
AND REPAIR THE VEHICLE. PER CUSTOMER, DEALER SBAYS: NOKNE CAC ADVIBED: WE RECOMMEND THE REPAIR BE
PERFORMED BY A FORDLM DEALERSHIP. WOULD YU LIKE FGA ME TO RECOMMEND A DEALERSHIP IN YOUR AREAT

INFERENGCE CASE ID: 4580

Action: CUSTOMER REFUSES TO HAVE WORK DONE

Dealer: 03857 SAYVILLE FCRD Oriigin Dase: DEALER
Ocomaiar: 550G W Comm Typs: PHOMNE

Anadyst Name: SAYVILLE FORD Analyek: F13103

Action Dele: (320211999 Action Time: 1252.24.298 Action Datac No
Comments NO REPAIRS

T .o




Customer Data Link - CoDL. Page 1 of 2

&l Action Dataily far lssue

. Print
Y 1Fhl-"ll1ﬂ.5!l- Yeur; 1600 Modek: EXPEDITION Case: 431842008
Name: Dvner Stetus; Odiginal WED: 1593-05-28
Sympiom Desc: CUMATE CONTRCL AIR DIST/CONTROL Primary Phone:

Reason Desc: PRODYCOMP DURPERF - VEHICLE QUALITY Eacondary Phone:

lmoum Type: 02 INFOAMATION ks Strtus: CLOSED

Actlon: REQUEST CRWSVC MER TO CONTACT CLUSTOMER

Dealer: 09084 STEVEN'S FORD Origin Deac: GENEAAL CAC

Cdometar: 4800 M Comm Type: PHONE

Analyat Name: TREYOR PLUMMER Analyst: TPLUMMER

Agtion Date: I7/21/1 09g Aclion Time: 13.10.36.154 Action Data: No

Calier Information if Different From Yahicle Owner:
First Kame Middle initial Last Harme  Day Phops Relatianship
ARCQUEL DPAMADED SPOUSE

Comments CUSTOMER SAYS: CUST STATES THAT A REGIONAL REP CONTACTED HER REGARDING A PROBLEM WITH
VEH -WANTS TO KNOW IF CAN GET A NUMBER TQ CONTACT HER PER CUBTOMER, DEALEA SAYS: -NONE CAC ADVISED:
- CRAWSERY MGR UNAVALABLE - FORWARDED INFORMATION TO CRWESERY MGR - REQUESTED CRWSERY MGR
CONTACT CUSTOMER WITHIN 2 BUSINESS DIAYS INFERENCE CASE ID: 1548

Action: CB-ADVISE CLRIT INFO WILL BE SENT TO DLR, CONTACT CRM

Dealer: 00084 STEVEN'S FORD Ovigin Desc: LIS CONCERIN GASE BASE
. Oclomatex: 4800 Wl Cowmn Type: PHONE

Analyst Rume: TREVOR PLUMMER Analyst TPLUMMER

Action Date: 0712111988 Action Thme= 13.10.38.154 Action Daioe No

Caller rfemetion it Diftetert From Vehiclo Owner:
Fient Nana Middis inltial LagtNema  Day PFhone  Reltionship
ARQUEL D'AMADED EBPOUISE

Commants CUSTOMER SAYS: GUST STATES THAT A REGIONAL REP CONTACTED HER REQARDING A/C PROBLEM WITH
VEH -WANTS TO KNOW IF CAN GET A NUMBER TO CONTALT HER PER CUSTOMER, CEALER SAYS: -NONE GAG ADVISED:
- CRWBERV QR UNAVATABLE - FORWARDED INFORMATION TO CRWSERY MGR - REQUESTED CRMW/SERY MOR
CONTACT CUSTOMER WITHIH 2 BUBINESS DAYS INFERENCE CASE |D: 1548

Action: JPDATE GLSTOMER ADDRERSS QR PHONE NUMBER

Dealer: (8054 STEVENS FORD Origin Desc: MANUAL - FHONE CSR

v ] Gonmn Type: PHOME

Analyst Heme: BUTH SIMPSON Annlyst: ASIMPSCN

Acthon Dale: 07/20M359 Acilon Tane: 14,15.24.733 Aclion Data: Mo

Calter information i Differant From Yehicls Ownen:
First Kama W ddie inhial LagtNeew  DayPhoms  Relaionship
RATQUELL SPOUSE

. Comments CUSTOMER 3AY3: THE CUIT |3 STILL HAVING AC PROBLEMS. SHE I3 WAITING FOR THE REGIONAL REP OR

I
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THE MANAGER AT THE BEALERSHIP TO CONTACT HER. THE DEALER K5 CALLING QUT A FORD TECHMICIAN TO LOOK
ATHE THE VEC. PER CUSTCMER, DEALER SAYS: NONE CAC ADVISED:

. Acion: UPDATE CUSTOMER ADDAESS OH PHONE MUMBER

Dealer: (0084 BSTEVEN'S FORD Origin Desc: MANUAL - PHONE CSR
Odomadsy: 44800 MI Comm Type: PHOMNE
Annlyst Nemp: ASHA STANLEY Analyst: ASTANLEY
Action Data: G7/22/1999 Action Time: 17.14.25.521 Acton Data: No
Galier Inlormetion H Difisqont From Vehicla Owmar:
Flrst Hama KNddis initial Eoet Nama DCay Phone Reixtionzhip
RAQUEL D'AMADED SPOUSE

Comments CUSTOMER SAYS: HAD YEH AT DUA 6 TIMES FOR AIR CONDITIONING CONCERN; CUST PIGKED UP VEH ON
JULY 20489 STATING SHE 19 STILL HAVING SAME PROBLEM; A 1B NOT COOLING; CUST WAS TOLID BY REP THAT
SOMEONE WOLLD BE COMING IN TO LOOK AT VEH OUTSDE OF DLRSHP WHICH IS WHAT SHE WANTS; A
SPECIALIST/TECHNICIAN T PER CUSTOMER, DEALER SAYS: BRING VEH IN ON SAT AND WE WILL LODX INFO iSSLE
AGAIN CAC ALTVISED: - MADE OBC TO DLR - SPOKE T0 CORY MCKIBBIN - WAS NOT IMFORMED BY REGION THAT
SOMEONE WILL BE COMING TO LOOK AT VEH OUTSICE OF DLRSHP, BUT WILL GALL REGIONAL REP TO SEE IF THAT GAN
BE DONE AND CALL GUST BACK

Action: AWAITNG ABEISTANCE - FELD SERVICE ENGINEER

Dealer: 09084 STEVEN'S FOAD Origin Dose: FIELD ORGANIZATION
Odometer: 44300 M Comm Typa: PHONE

Analyst Mame: AYAMA JAKES Analyst: TTE0A)

Action Dwle: 07/23/1939 Action Timm: 16.18.17 815 Action Data: Na

. Comments PER C3M: A FIELD SERVICE ENGINEER HAS BEEN CONTACTED TO COME OUT AND INSPECT VEHICLE.
DEALEASHIP WILL BE ARRANGING APPT. WITH CUSTOMER FOR FIE TO INSPECT.
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May 6, 2005
Ford Motar Comipany
Parklane Towers West — Suite 300

Thiree Parklase Boulevard
Deartborn, MI 43126-2568 _ Df) L 9 ?

Attn: Shawn Norton
Re: 63 claims relating to cruise control recal]

L}

Dwar Me. Norton:

As you will recall you and 1 spoke 4 wocks ago. | am the mannger of a centralized unit that haz
heen handling subrogation claims Nationwide has iovolving automobile fires and possible
defectz since September, 2004. We also have been handling these claims for our affiliate
company Allied since February, 2005. You have had discussions on several claims with my
associates Kathie Styer, Lymn Ellis and Lyon Koenck. Our goal has been to catablish a positive
working relationsiip with your compeny, and to only submnit claims io yoor company having
it

Enclosed you will find sopporting materials reganding 63 of our claima relating to the cruise
conirol recall. 'We have provided a list of these claims, axd suppotting documents for each claiom
which ate separated and in the game order as they appear on the list These claims are for the
eastern states in onur opeyation. 'We are waiting for & report on our wesien stales handled by
Allied, end a9 s00n 45 it is availsble I will send those to you for review. As we discussed during
our phone call many of these claima were handled and closed prior to us being awars there was
an iggne with the cruise control. Thewofore, on some of those claima we did not secare & cause an
arigin report, and the vehicles are no longer svaileble. On ail claims we have provided
photographs abd estimates that clearty document the area where the fire sterted.

T would appreciate discussing this with yon or ssmeone at Ford once you heve received this and
have had an opportunity to review. Please contact me by phone at 315-453-3594, by fax at 614~
961-3180 or by EMAIL at mabbetc@nationwide.com. We look forwand o contivue working
with you and your team, building a strong working relationship, mdwuhngtnﬂrdsmﬂ
effective resolutions of claims for both of our companiss.
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Nationwide Insurance + 110 Elwood Davis Road, North Syracuse, NY. 13212 » 315-453-3594
May 6, 2005

Ford Motor Company
Parklmme Towers West — Suite 300

Thiree Parklane Boulevard
Demborn, MI 48126-2568

Ati:u: Shawn Norton
Re: 43 claims relating to cruise control recall
Dear Mz. Norton:

As you will recall you and I spoke 4 weeks ago. Iam the mensger of a centralized ymit that has
been handling smbrogation claims Nationwide has involving automobile fires and possible
defects since September, 2004. We also have been handling these claims for our affiliate
company Allied since February, 2005. You have had discussiona on several claims with my
associntes Kethie Stycr, Lynn Ellis and Lynn Koeock. Our goal bag been o wtablish a positive

. working relationship with your company, and to cnly submit claims to yonr company having
merit.

Encloged you will find supporting matexials regarding 63 of cur claims relating (o the cruise
control recall. We have provided & list of these claims, and supporting documents for each ¢laim
which are separated and in the same ocder a9 they appear on the list. These claims are for the
ezgtern states in our operation. We are waiting for a report cn our western states handled by
"Allied, and as spon-as it is available I will send those to you for review, Aa we discussed during
ouar phone call many of these claims were handled and ¢losed pricr to us being aware there was
an isspe with the cruise control. Therefore, on soine of those claims we did not secoxe a cause an
orign report, and the vehicles are no longer evailable. On sll claime we have provided
photographs and estimates that cleerly document the area where the fire started.

I would appreciate dizenssing this with you or somecne at Fond omce you have received this and
have had an opportanity to raview. Please contact me by phome at 315-453-3594, by fax at 614-
961-3180 or by EMAIL at mabbete@nationwide.com. We look forward to continue working
with you and your team, buikling s strong working relationship, and working towards cost
effective resolutions of claams for both of our companies.
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Natlonwide Insurance » 110 Elwood Davis Road, North Syracuse, N.Y. 13212 « 315-453-3594
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May €, 2005

Ford Motor Company

Porklane Towers West — Suite 300 ) _ -
Threz Parklane Boulevard cORD r;c&ﬂnp NEg'iFr' JTC

PR T

Dearbom, MI 48126-23568
Attn: Shawn Norton .

QFFICE OETHE
Re: §3 claims relating to cruise control recall | BENERAL COUNSEL |

MAY 13 2805

Dear Ms. Norton:

Ag you wilt recall you and I spoke 4 weeks ago. I am the manager of a centralized unit that has
defects since September, 2004, We aleo have been handling these claima for ouwr affiliate
comipany Allied since Febwuary, 2005. Yoy have had discussions on several ¢laims with my
agsociates Kathie Styer, Lynn Elliz and Eymn Koonck. Our goal hay been to establish a positive

. working relationahip with your company, and to only submit claims to your company having
merit,

Enclosed you will find supporting materialy regarding 63 of our claima relating to the cruise
control recall. 'We have provided a list of these claimas, and sopporting documents for each claim
which are separated and in the ssme onder as they appear on the list. Theso claims are for the
casiern statex in our operution. We are waiting for a report on our western staiea handled by
Allied, and as soon #s it is available I will send those to you for roview. As we discussed during
our phone call many of these claims wens handled and closed prior to us being aware there was
an isqoe with the cruise control. Therefore, on some of thoss claims wa did oot secure a cause an
origin report, and the vehicles are no longer svailable. On all claims we have provided
photographa and estimates that cicarly document the ares where the fire started.

Twould appreciate discussing thiz with you or somecne at Fond once you heve received this and
have had an opportunity to review. Please contact me by phone at 315-433-3594, by fax at 614-
961-3180 or by EMAIL at mabbstc@unationwide.com. We look forwwrd to continue working
with you and your team, building a strong working relationship, and working towards cost
effective resclutions of claims for both of our companies,
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Nationwide Insurance + 110 Elwood Davis Road, North Sytacuse, N.Y. 13212 » 315-453-3594
May 6, 2005

Ford Motor Company

Parklane Towers West — Suite 300

Three Parklane Boulevard
Dearborn, MI 48126-2568 )

Atn: Shawn Norton DOL :

Re: 63 claima relating 1o cruiss coavtrol recall

f15°

Dexr M2, Nortan:

As you will recall you and I spoke 4 wecks ago. I am the manager of a centrelized unit that has
been handling subrogation claims Nationwide has involving antomobile fires and possible
defects zince September, 2004. We also have been handling theze claims for our affiliste
company Allied since February, 2005. You have bad discusmicns on several claims with my
associatca Kathic Styer, Lyan Elli» and Lymn Kocnck. Our goal has been to cstablish a positive
working relationship with your compeny, and to only submit claims to your company having
merit,

Enclosed you will find supporting materials regarding 63 of our claims relating to the cruise
control recall. 'We have provided a list of thess claims, and supporting documents for each claim
which are separated and in the samwe order as they appear on the list These claimp are for the
eastern stated in our opevation. We are weiting for a report on our westorn states handled by
Allied, and as soon a3 it is available I will send thosa to you for review. Aa we discuzsed during
our phone call many of these claims were handled and closed prior to us being sware there was
an izgue with the cruise control. Therefore, on some of those claims we did not secure a cause an
origin report, and the velncles mre no longer available. On all claims we have provided
photographs and estimates thet cleatly document the ares where the fire started.

I wonld appreciate discussing this with you or someone at Ford once yon have received this and
have had an opportunity to review. Pleaee contact me by phone at 315-4353-3594, by fax at 614-
951-3180 or by EMAIL at mabbetc(@nationwide.com. We look forward to continue working
with you and your tcam, building a strong working relationship, and working towands cost g
effective resolutions of claims for both of our compamies.
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Subrogation Manager | _' WAY 1 & 2005
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Natiomwide Insurance » 110 Elwood Davis Road, North Syracuss, NY. 13212 » 315-453-3594
May 6, 2005
Ford Motor Company
Parklane Towers West — Suite 300
Three Perklane Bouleverd
Dearbarn, MI 48126-2568 T

Atm: Shawn Norton

MAY 1 3 2005

IC% OF THE
e COUNSEL

Re: . 63 claima relating to cruisc control recall

Dear Ma. Norton:

As you will recall you and I spoke 4 weeks ago. Iam the manager of a centralized unit that has
beenn handling spbrogation claims Natiopwide has tnveolving automobile fires and possible
defects since September, 2004. We also have been handling these claims for our affiliate
compeny Allied since February, 2005. You have had discussions on soveral claims with my
aasociates Kathie Styer, Lynn Ellis and Lynn Koenck. Owr goal has been to establish a positive
working relationsinip with your company, and to only sobmit claims to your company having
merii.

Enclosed you will find supporting matenials regarding 63 of our claims relating to the cruise
control recall. We have provided a list of thess claims, and supporting documenis for each claim
which are separzted and in the same order as they appear on the list. These claims are for the
eastern stales in our operstion. We are waiting for 3 report on our westem: states handled by
Allied, and a8 3000 &4 it i3 aveilable I will send thoss to you for review. As we discussed during
our phone call many of these claims were handled and clozed prior to uz being aware there was
an iasue with the cruise control. Therefore, on some of thoge claims we did not sacure a cause an
origin report, and the vehicles are no longer available. On all claims we have provided
photogrephs and estimates that clearly document the area where the fire started.

I would appreciate discussing thig with you or someone at Fond once you have received this and
have had an opportonity to review. Please contact me by phone at 315-453-3594, by fax at 514-
961-3180 or by EMAIL at mabbetci@nationwide.com. We look forwand to continue working
with you and your team, building & strong working relationahip, and working towards cost
effective resolutions of claims for both of our companies.

e

Subrogation Manager
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AR Action Dwlalls for soe
Print
M Year; 2000 Modek F-SEFVES  Casec 1881571613
Crwner St Original waD:

Symplom Deac: PAINTFINISH APPEARAMNGE CRACKING Pricary
fteaton Dass: AWA - AWA DENED Socondary Phone
izsue Typs: 02 NFORMATION lssus Status: CLOSED
Action: ADVISE CUST VEHICLE IS BEYOND WARRANTY; NO ASSISTANCE
Dexler; Origin Dese: {18 CONCERN CASE BASE
Odomelar: 85000 MY Comm Typs: FHONE
Analyst Neme: TSULTIM HAWANG Anatyst TNAWANG
Action Dulw: 06410/2003 Action Time; 18.55.17.558  Astion Daie: Mo

Comsnents CUSTOMER SAYS: CUST SAID THERE 15 A PAINT CONCERN— CUST SAID {T 19 ON THE ROOF ON THE
DAVER'S SIDE - IT 15 AL SO ON THE REAR DRIVERS SIDE-- IT |18 CRACKED AND PEELING ALSD—- CUST NOTICED
THE PAINT WHILE WASHING IT— CUST IS LODKING FOR ASSISTANCE— PER CUSTOMER, DEALER 5AYS: [Ti8
OUT OF WARRANTY— CAG ADVISED: - | HAVE REVIEWED YOUR SITUATION AND LUNFORTUNATELY THERE ARE
ND WARRANTIES OR PROGRAMS ON YOUR VEHIGLE THAT MIGHT PROVIDE COVERAGE FOR YOLIR CONCERN.
WHILE WE WOULD NOT BE ABLE TG PROVIDE YOU WITH ANY FINANGIAL ASSISTANGEL WOULD ADVISE YOU TO
HAYE YOUR YEHICLE IMSPECTEE AT A CEATIFIED FLAJ DEALERSHIP AS THEIR TECHNICIANS SPECIALIZE IN
THE REPAIR AND CARE OF FAL/M VEHICLES ADVISED CUST THAT THE DOCUMENTATION WILL BE FORWARDED
TO THE ENGENEERING DEPT AND |F THE CLIST RECE ANY GEP FOR THIS CONCERN, HE CAN SUBMIT HIS
RECEIPTS FOR A POSSIBLE REFUND- INFERENCE CASE ID: 5616
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